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[bookmark: _GoBack]April 30, 2018
Dear Parents/Guardians, 
On May 14, all grade 5 classes will attend The Gregg LeRock French Concert.
Here is what you need to know:
What: Gregg Le Rock concert
Where: Leacock Theatre 4825 Mount Royal Gate SW Calgary
When: Monday May 14 - morning only
Who: Grade 5 students, teachers and parent volunteers
How: The Southland Transportation Ltd. will leave the school at 9:00 am.  We will return to the school by noon.
Cost: $18.00 per student to cover tickets and transportation
What it’s all about: Gregg Le Rock writes and performs songs that help to reinforce vocabulary and sentence structures learned in French classes.  His concerts are fun and interactive with students singing and dancing along to songs they have learned in class.  Students will be practicing songs in class, but are encouraged to go over them at home as well.  Many of the songs can be found on You Tube, as well as on the grade 5 blog page under “francais”. 
What you need to do: Please fill out the attached Acknowledgement of Risk form and send it along with $18 to your French teacher by Friday May 4. Please make cheques payable to Nose Creek School. If you have any financial concerns please contact your teacher. 
How you can help: We require volunteers for this field trip. All volunteers must have a valid Volunteer Security Clearance.  If you do not have one, you can fill out a volunteer security clearance in our school office (bring in 2 pieces of ID one of which is photo ID).  If you are able to attend please contact your child’s homeroom teacher. 
Merci beaucoup,
Mme Currie bbcurrie@cbe.ab.ca
Mme Crant cmcrant@cbe.ab.ca
Mme Valji  sjvalji@cbe.ab.ca 
Mr. Barg – stbarg@cbe.ab.ca 
Mrs. Leach – maleach@cbe.ab.ca 
Ms. Quinn -  dbquinn@cbe.ab.ca 

Cc : Catherine Shellenberg, Principal		
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